LX41xxxCDR
10GEthernet 40km DWDM SFP+ Transceiver
10GBASE-ER / 10GBASE-EW
                                                                                              Jul.,2017
                                                                                     Rev.2.1
1
Product Features

 Up to 40km on 9/125µm SMF
 RoHS Compliant
Descriptions
LX41xxxCDR SFP+ transceivers, according to Enhanced 8.5 and 10 Gigabit Small Form Factor Pluggable
“SFP+” Multi-Sourcing Agreement (MSA) SFF-8431 and SFF-8472, revision 10.4, are designed for DWDM
10G ethernet data communications up to 40km over single mode fiber. They are compliant with IEEE Std
802.3-2005 10Gb Ethernet 10GBase-ER/EW.
LX41xxxCDR are compliant with RoHS.
Ordering Information
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part Number Transmitter Output Power Receiver Sensitivity Reach Temp DDM RoHS
LX41xxxCDR DWDM EML -1~ +2dBm PIN < -15.8dBm 40km 0 ~ 70 oC Available Compliant
Notes: See Table 2 – Wavelength Guide for “xxx” value.
Table 2. Wavelength Guide for “xxx” value (50GHz ITU-T channel)
Channel # Product Part Number Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength (nm)
170 LX41170CDR 191.70 1563.863
175 LX41175CDR 191.75 1563.455
180 LX41180CDR 191.80 1563.047
185 LX41185CDR 191.85 1562.640
Applications
 10G Ethernet 10GBASE-ER/EW
 40km 10G DWDM Network
LX41xxxCDR
10GEthernet 40km DWDM SFP+ Transceiver
10GBASE-ER / 10GBASE-EW
                                                                                              Jul.,2017
                                                                                     Rev.2.1
2
190 LX41190CDR 191.90 1562.233
195 LX41195CDR 191.95 1561.826
200 LX41200CDR 192.00 1561.419
205 LX41205CDR 192.05 1561.013
210 LX41210CDR 192.10 1560.606
215 LX41215CDR 192.15 1560.200
220 LX41220CDR 192.20 1559.794
225 LX41225CDR 192.25 1559.389
230 LX41230CDR 192.30 1558.983
235 LX41235CDR 192.35 1558.578
240 LX41240CDR 192.40 1558.173
245 LX41245CDR 192.45 1557.768
250 LX41250CDR 192.50 1557.364
255 LX41255CDR 192.55 1556.959
260 LX41260CDR 192.60 1556.555
265 LX41265CDR 192.65 1556.151
270 LX41270CDR 192.70 1555.747
275 LX41275CDR 192.75 1555.344
280 LX41280CDR 192.80 1554.940
285 LX41285CDR 192.85 1554.537
290 LX41290CDR 192.90 1554.134
295 LX41295CDR 192.95 1553.732
300 LX41300CDR 193.00 1553.329
305 LX41305CDR 193.05 1552.927
310 LX41310CDR 193.10 1552.525
315 LX41315CDR 193.15 1552.123
320 LX41320CDR 193.20 1551.721
325 LX41325CDR 193.25 1551.320
330 LX41330CDR 193.30 1550.918
335 LX41335CDR 193.35 1550.517
340 LX41340CDR 193.40 1550.116
345 LX41345CDR 193.45 1549.716
350 LX41350CDR 193.50 1549.315
355 LX41355CDR 193.55 1548.915
360 LX41360CDR 193.60 1548.515
365 LX41365CDR 193.65 1548.115
370 LX41370CDR 193.70 1547.716
LX41xxxCDR
10GEthernet 40km DWDM SFP+ Transceiver
10GBASE-ER / 10GBASE-EW
                                                                                              Jul.,2017
                                                                                     Rev.2.1
3
375 LX41375CDR 193.75 1547.316
380 LX41380CDR 193.80 1546.917
385 LX41385CDR 193.85 1546.518
390 LX41390CDR 193.90 1546.119
395 LX41395CDR 193.95 1545.721
400 LX41400CDR 194.00 1545.322
405 LX41405CDR 194.05 1544.924
410 LX41410CDR 194.10 1544.526
415 LX41415CDR 194.15 1544.128
420 LX41420CDR 194.20 1543.731
425 LX41425CDR 194.25 1543.333
430 LX41430CDR 194.30 1542.936
435 LX41435CDR 194.35 1542.539
440 LX41440CDR 194.40 1542.142
445 LX41445CDR 194.45 1541.746
450 LX41450CDR 194.50 1541.35
455 LX41455CDR 194.55 1540.953
460 LX41460CDR 194.60 1540.558
465 LX41465CDR 194.65 1540.162
470 LX41470CDR 194.70 1539.766
475 LX41475CDR 194.75 1539.371
480 LX41480CDR 194.80 1538.976
485 LX41485CDR 194.85 1538.581
490 LX41490CDR 194.90 1538.186
495 LX41495CDR 194.95 1537.792
500 LX41500CDR 195.00 1537.397
505 LX41505CDR 195.05 1537.003
510 LX41510CDR 195.10 1536.609
515 LX41515CDR 195.15 1536.216
520 LX41520CDR 195.20 1535.822
525 LX41525CDR 195.25 1535.429
530 LX41530CDR 195.30 1535.036
535 LX41535CDR 195.35 1534.643
540 LX41540CDR 195.40 1534.25
545 LX41545CDR 195.45 1533.858
550 LX41550CDR 195.50 1533.465
555 LX41555CDR 195.55 1533.073
LX41xxxCDR
10GEthernet 40km DWDM SFP+ Transceiver
10GBASE-ER / 10GBASE-EW
                                                                                              Jul.,2017
                                                                                     Rev.2.1
4
560 LX41560CDR 195.60 1532.681
565 LX41565CDR 195.65 1532.290
570 LX41570CDR 195.70 1531.898
575 LX41575CDR 195.75 1531.507
580 LX41580CDR 195.80 1531.116
585 LX41585CDR 195.85 1530.725
590 LX41590CDR 195.90 1530.334
595 LX41595CDR 195.95 1529.944
600 LX41600CDR 196.00 1529.554
605 LX41605CDR 196.05 1529.163
610 LX41610CDR 196.10 1528.774
Pin Description
Table 3. Pin Description
Pin Name Function/Description Notes
1 VeeT Transmitter Ground 1